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Registration Overview 

On Wednesday, March 4, students will receive a registration e-memo specifying their enrollment start date and 
time. Enrollment appointments are based on total cumulative hours for all but law students. If a student has CU 
or transfer hours added after their enrollment appointment is set, they may be eligible for an adjustment. 

Once a student’s enrollment appointment occurs, they can continue to register through: 

• Friday, June 12, for transfer or continuing undergraduates 
• Tuesday, Aug. 18, for graduate students 

Open enrollment begins on Wednesday, Aug. 19. 

Faculty & staff using the tuition assistance benefit are eligible to register starting on the first meeting day of their 
class. For more information, see Employee Services’ Tuition Assistance page. 

Student Enrollment Blocks 

Registration opens for each student block at the dates and times below. When a first appointment is specified, 
appointments for those students occur every 15 minutes* until the date and time indicated. Numbers in 
parentheses represent total cumulative credit hours.

Monday, March 30, 2020 
8:30 a.m. Disability Services & athletes 
9:30 a.m. Veteran seniors 
9:30 a.m. Seniors (137+ credits) through 8:30 p.m. 
3 p.m. Graduate BAM & concurrent degree 

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 
7:30 a.m.  Seniors (90–136.99 credits) through 

Thursday, April 2, at 8:30 p.m. 

Friday, April 3, 2020 
7:30 a.m. Graduate students (27+ credits) 
9 a.m. Law students 
1:30 p.m. MBA students 

Sunday, April 5, 2020 
11 a.m. Graduate students (0–26.99 credits) 

through 8:30 p.m. 

Monday, April 6, 2020 
7:30 a.m. Veteran juniors 
7:30 a.m. Juniors (60–89.99 credits) through 

Wednesday, April 8, at 11:15 a.m. 

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 
11:30 a.m. Freshmen (0–7.99 credits) 
11:45 a.m. Veteran sophomores 
12:30 p.m. Sophomores (30–59.99 credits) through 

Friday, April 10, at 8:30 p.m. 

Monday, April 13, 2020 
8:15 a.m. Veteran freshmen 
8:15 a.m. Freshmen (8–29.99 credits) through 

Friday, April 17, at 4:30 p.m.

*Enrollment appointments occur every 15 minutes between 7:30 a.m. and 8:30 p.m. on weekdays through April 10, and 
between 8:15 a.m. and 4:45 p.m. from April 13 through 17. 
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